
To File A report on an OSSAA Game Official 
(Revised 2023) 

 

The coach making the report should send in an email report to the OSSAA office 

as soon as possible after the completion of the contest and at the latest, 24 hours 

after the contest.  Include in the email report: 

 

Coach’s Name 

School 

Opponent in the Contest 

Date of Contest 

Sport 

Name of Official and OSSAA ID number 

Incident reported 

 

Baseball reports sent to Grant Gower at ggower@ossaa.com  

Basketball reports (B-4A) sent to Brian Lester at blester@ossaa.com 

Basketball reports (5A-6A) sent to Amy Cassell at acassell@ossaa.com 

Football reports sent to Mike Whaley at mwhaley@ossaa.com 

Softball reports sent to Mike Clark at mclark@ossaa.com 

Wrestling reports sent to Wes Ruth at wruth@ossaa.com 

Soccer reports sent to Wes Ruth at wruth@ossaa.com 

Volleyball reports sent to Wes Ruth at  wruth@ossaa.com 
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